
 

ART APPRAISERS | DEALERS | AUCTION HOUSES 

 
NOTE: The staff of the Buffalo Bill Center of the West is prohibited by museum policy from providing appraisals of any 

object. This list is provided simply as information. The listings here do not constitute an endorsement of these 

businesses, agencies, or individuals on the part of any person, department, or museum at the Buffalo Bill Center of 

the West. Persons seeking appraisals should do additional research. The list is not intended to be comprehensive or 

exclusive. 

 

Organizations: 

American Society of Appraisers, 555 Herndon Parkway, Suite 125, Herndon, VA 20170; 703-478-2228; 800-272-8258; 

www.appraisers.org 

Appraisers Association of America, Inc., 386 Park Avenue South, Suite 2000, New York, NY 10016; 212-889-5404; e-

mail aaa@appraisersassoc.org; www.appraisersassoc.org; 

Art Dealers Association of America Appraisal Service, 205 Lexington Ave., Suite 901, New York, NY 10022; 212-488-

5530; www.artdealers.org/appraisals.html 

International Society of Appraisers, 737 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 2100, Chicago, IL 60611; 312-981-6778; e-mail 

isa@isa-appraisers.org; www.isa-appraisers.org 

National Institute of Appraisers, 73450 Country Club Dr., #181, Palm Desert, CA; 800-676- 2148; e-mail 

niaart@aol.com; www.appriaseroffineart.com 

Private Art Dealers Association, P.O. Box 872, Lenox Hill Station, New York, NY 10021; 212- 572-0772; e-mail 

pada99@msn.com; www.pada.net/index.php 

 

Cody, Wyoming Appraisers, Dealers, and Auctioneers: 

Bob Brown, Big Horn Galleries, 1167 Sheridan Ave., Cody, WY 82414; 307-527-7587; www.bighorngalleries.com 

Susan Simpson Gallagher, Simpson Gallagher Gallery, 1161 Sheridan Avenue, Cody, WY 82414; 307-587-4022; e-mail 

sue@simpsongallaghergallery.com; www.simpsongallaghergallery.com 

 

Regional and Specialty Appraisers/Agencies: 

Artemis Art Advisory, Appraiser Maggie Moore, www.artemisartadvisory.com 

Bernard Ewell Art Appraisals, Santa Fe, NM; 800-884-3254 or 505-954-4113; email info@bernardewell.com; 

www.bernardewell.com 
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Regional and Specialty Appraisers/Agencies (continued): 

Cody Old West Show and Auction, Cowboy Legacy Gallery, Carefree, AZ; Brian Lebel, 307-587-9014, 602-432-7602, 

480-595-8999; e-mail: info@codyoldwest.com; www.codyoldwest.com; www.cowboylegacy.com 

Freeman’s Hindman Western Art Specialist: Alexandria Dreas, Denver, 303-825-1855. 

alexandriadreas@hindmanauctions.com  

Dorothy Long, DIL Appraisals, LLC Montana and Florida; 954-336-5458; email dorothyilong@me.com 

www.dilappraisals.com 

Tom Maytham, Maytham Art Advisors, 3882 South Newport Way, Denver, CO 80237; 303- 691-9590 

The Meadowlark Gallery, Joliet, MT; 406-962-3575; e-mail meadow@meadowlarkgallery.com; 

www.meadowlarkgallery.com 

Thomas Minckler Fine Art, Billings, MT 59102; 406-245-2969 212-777-9255; e-mail ContactUs@MincklerFineArt.com; 

www.mincklerfineart.com 

Melissa Speidel, expert on Bierstadt and Remington melissa@bierstadtproject.org 

 

Art Dealers: 

Altermann Galleries, Santa Fe, NM; 505-983-1590; e-mail info@altermann.com; http://altermann.com 

J.N. Bartfield Galleries, New York, NY 10021; 212-245-8890; e-mail galleryinfo@bartfield.com; www.bartfield.com 

Graham Shay, New York, NY 10065; 212-535-5767; email info@grahamshay.com; https://grahamshay.com/   

Kodner Gallery, St. Louis, MO 63124; 314-993-4477 or 800-993-4478; e-mail info@kodnergallery.com; 

www.kodnergallery.com 

Nedra Matteucci Galleries, Santa Fe, NM 87501; 505-982-4631; e-mail inquiry@matteucci.com; www.matteucci.com 

Mongerson Galleries, Chicago, IL 60610-3510; 312-943-2354; e-mail info@mongersongalleries.com; 

www.mongersongalleries.com 

Gerald Peters Gallery, Santa Fe, NM 87501; 505-954-5700 

In Search of Art, LTD, Hamilton, MT 59840; Doug Nelson 406-212-0239, doug@isoart.com ; Keith McMasters 406-

552-9571, keith@isoart.com; www.isoart.com  

Thomas Nygard Gallery, Bozeman, MT; 406-586-3636; e-mail info@nygardgallery.com; www.nygardgallery.com 

Peter Stremmel Gallery, Reno, NV 89502; 775-786-0558; e-mail info@stremmelgallery.com; 

www.stremmelgallery.com 
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Auction Houses: 

Bonhams & Butterfields, San Francisco, CA; 415-861-7500; www.bonhams.com/us 

Christie's, New York, NY; 212-492-5485; e-mail info@christies.com; www.christies.com 

Coeur d’Alene Art Auction, Hayden, ID; 208-772-9009; e-mail cdaartauction@cdaartauction.com; 

www.cdaartauction.com 

Freeman’s Hindman Auctions Appraisals: https://hindmanauctions.com/services/appraisals-valuations, 

561.621.8460 Ext: 423, appraisals@hindmanappraisals.com,  

Kirsty Buchanan, Heritage Auctions, 1518 Slocum Street, Dallas, TX 75207; 214-409-1741; e-mail KirstyB@HA.com; 

www.ha.com 

Jackson Hole Art Auction, www.jacksonholeartauction.com 

Sotheby's, New York, NY; 800-813-5968 or 212-606-7000; www.sothebys.com 

 

Auction and Sales Catalog Research Sites 

Live Auctioneers, liveauctioneers.com 

Artnet, www.artnet.com 

askART, www.askart.com 

Invaluable, www.invaluable.com 

Auction results can be also researched through reference books or electronic sources at local public, college, 
or museum libraries. 
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